
 

 

Term 4 Week 8 

                      Black Hill Buzz 
Black Hill Public School 

 
 
 
 
 

COMING EVENTS 
  

TERM 4 

DEC  

Thurs 5 Dec— Stop work meeting 

Fri 6 Dec-13 Dec— Swimming 

Wed 11 Dec— Mufti Day 

Thurs 12 Dec— Rehearsal for 

presentation night 

Thurs 12 Dec— 2019 Presentation 

Night, 7pm, FGHS 

Mon 16 Dec— Lawn Bowls 

Tournament Day, 9-3pm 

Tues 17 Dec— PARTY DAY & OUT 

OF UNIFORM 

Tues 17 Dec— Year 6 Farewell 

Wed 18 Dec— WATER PLAY &     

OUT OF UNIFORM 

Wed 18 Dec— LAST DAY OF TERM 4 

TERM 1, 2020 

Jan / Feb / Mar / Apr 

Tues 28 Jan— STAFF RETURN, 2020 

Wed 29 Jan— YEARS 1-6 STUDENTS 

RETURN, 2020  

Thurs 30 Jan— KINDERGARTEN 

COMMENCES, 2020  

NOTES & MONEY DUE 

Text/Resources $70— ASAP 

Voluntary contribution Fee— ASAP 

P&C  

P&C Membership—Due asap 

 

 

 

 

SAUSAGE SIZZLE  

Nicole Cromarty & Steve Ray 

Friday 6 December 

$1.50 

 

THIS WEEK 

NEXT WEEK, WEEK 9 

4 December, 2019 

      Term 4 Week 8 
408 Black Hill Road, Black Hill NSW 2322  P: 0249 303137  M: 0476 293 214  F: 0249 303105 
E: blackhill-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au  -  www.blackhill-p.schools.nsw.edu.au 

Thursday 5 Dec: STOP WORK MEETING!! MINIMAL SUPERVISION 

 NORMAL CLASSES COMMENCE AT 11AM 

Friday 6 Dec: Swimming continues K-4 

 Assembly, 9.00am. 1/2 & 5/6 Presenting 

 Sausage Sizzle  

Wednesday 11 Dec: Mufti Day. Gold coin donation for the farmers.  

Thursday 12 Dec: Rehearsal for presentation night 

   Presentation Evening, 7.00pm  

Friday 13 Dec:  Swimming continues– Last session 

   Sausage Sizzle 

REMINDERS & OTHER INFO 

STOP WORK MEETING— Tomorrow, Thursday 5 December there will be 
a stop work meeting for teachers. Minimal supervision between 8.30-11am 
with Normal classes commencing at 11.00am. 
 

MUFTI DAY— We are having a mufti day (out of uniform) next Wednesday 
11 December to help raise money for our farmers in drought.  
Please bring in a gold coin donation on the day! 
 

REHEARSAL FOR PRESENTATION NIGHT—  Thursday 12 December. 
The students will be travelling to FGHS by bus, leaving at 10.40am & 
returning to school at 1.20pm.  
Please return permission to the front office by this Friday 6 December.    
 

2019 PRESENTATION EVENING— Our annual Presentation Evening 
will be held on Thursday 12 December, 7.00pm at Francis Greenway 
High School. Our children have been very busy practising their class 
items and are looking forward to performing for you! 
 

YEAR 6 FAREWELL— Tuesday 17 December at 6.00pm. Billabongs 
Restaurant, East Maitland Bowling club. Year 6 have arranged Secret 
Santa. 
 

LAWN BOWLS TOURNAMENT DAY YEAR 6— Monday 16 December, 
9am-3pm. Private parent transport is required. Wear full school uniform & 
school hat. Please bring recess & drink bottle. Lunch will be provided.   
Please return permission note to Mrs A ASAP.  
 

SWIMMING— Swimming continues as normal this Friday 6 December.  
Students will be leaving school at 1pm by bus. Please pack a towel, 
goggles and swimmers in a small bag separate to their school bag! 
 

PARTY DAY & OUT OF UNIFORM— Tuesday 17 December, will be party 
day & out of uniform. 
 

WATER PLAY & OUT OF UNIFORM DAY— Wednesday 18 December, will 
be water play & out of uniform day. 

 

 

 
FRIDAY ASSEMBLY  

9.00am 


